

: ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4183 OF 2004

MOHAN LAL @ MOHAN KRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGARAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Saud Syed Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application is allowed. Order dated  
28.07.2009 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its  
original number. List the appeal for hearing in normal  
course.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO. 6 OF 2009  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4183 OF 2004

Mohan Lal @ Mohan Krishna

.... Appellant/  
Applicant

Versus

Gangaram (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application is allowed. Order dated 28.07.2009 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal for hearing in normal course.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 26, 2009